## 504340441 04/27/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4387129

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JAMES T. CHRISTOPHER	09/07/2001
CHRIS T. GODDARD	09/07/2001

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ODYSSEY PAINTBALL PRODUCTS, LLC	
Street Address:	722 BROOKFIELD DR.	
City:	GARLAND	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75040	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15478608

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (215)568-6499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-568-6400 Email: dlarsen@vklaw.com

Correspondent Name: VOLPE AND KOENIG, P.C.

Address Line 1: UNITED PLAZA, SUITE 1800

Address Line 2: 30 SOUTH 17TH STREET

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GIS-PT023.7.3	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL F. SNYDER	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael F. Snyder/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/27/2017	

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=GIS\_PT023\_7\_3\_Assignment\_Inventors\_to\_Odyssey\_20170404#page1.tif source=GIS\_PT023\_7\_3\_Assignment\_Inventors\_to\_Odyssey\_20170404#page2.tif source=GIS\_PT023\_7\_3\_Assignment\_Inventors\_to\_Odyssey\_20170404#page3.tif source=GIS\_PT023\_7\_3\_Assignment\_Inventors\_to\_Odyssey\_20170404#page4.tif

PATENT 504340441 REEL: 042160 FRAME: 0173

**ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, JAMES T. CHRISTOPHER, and CHRIS T. GODDARD ("ASSIGNORS"),

individuals who reside in the United States at the addresses set forth below, are the joint owners of

the entire interest in the invention for:

DRIVE CONE FOR PAINTBALL LOADER

for which application for United States Letters Patent is being made; and

WHEREAS, ODYSSEY PAINTBALL PRODUCTS, LLC ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation

organized and existing under the laws of Texas, having its principal place of business at 722

Brookfield Dr., Garland, Texas 75040, is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNORS' entire interest in the

invention, and in the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue therefrom;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby

assign unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, ASSIGNORS' entire

interest in said invention and in said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and

all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue

all patents for said invention, insofar as ASSIGNORS' interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE.

-1-

PATENT REEL: 042160 FRAME: 0174

ASSIGNORS also hereby assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal

representatives, the full and exclusive interest in the invention disclosed in said application

throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models,

industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world, including all

rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and

all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries.

ASSIGNORS further agree to execute any powers-of-attorney, applications, assignments,

declarations, affidavits, and any other papers necessary to perfect such interest in ASSIGNEE, its

successors, assigns and legal representatives.

ASSIGNORS hereby further agree that they will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its

successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to them respecting any improvements

in said invention. At the expense of said ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNORS agree to testify in any legal

proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue,

and substitute applications; make all lawful oaths; and generally do everything possible to vest title

in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to

obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

-2-

PATENT REEL: 042160 FRAME: 0175

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I ha	we duly executed this Assignment this $\frac{7^{th}}{4}$ day
of September, 2001.	Vames T. Christopher
Address:	
722 Brookfield Dr. Garland, TX 75040 USA	
STATE OF TEXAS §	
	pefore me on 50pt 7, 2001 by James T.
(Notary State of Taxas My Commission Expires APRIL 15, 2002.	Olanek Muller Notary Public, State of Texas

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I ha	ave duly executed this Assignment this
of Sept., 2001.	Ohr Halled
	Chris T. Goddard
Address:	
1643 Juniper Lane Lewisville, Texas 75077 USA	
STATE OF TEXAS	§ 8
COUNTY OF DALLAS	§ § §
This instrument was acknow Goddard.	vledged before me on Sout M, 2001 by Chris T.
(Notary Seal)	Notary Public, State of Texas
ALANE K. MULLEN	$ \alpha$